# OP \$240.00 37557

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WAUKESHA ACQUISITION , LLC		102/16/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Inpro/Seal LLC
Street Address:	4221 81st Ave West
City:	Rock Island
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61201
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3755782	WATER MIZER
Registration Number:	2445624	INPRO
Registration Number:	2370277	INPRO/SEAL
Registration Number:	2556382	AIR MIZER
Registration Number:	2520525	VBXX
Registration Number:	2015078	
Registration Number:	1794666	"VBX"
Serial Number:	77755985	MGS
Serial Number:	77754142	CDR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (563)441-0207

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5634410207

Email: jay@hamiltoniplaw.com

REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0237

**TRADEMARK** 

900157481

Correspondent Name: Jay R. Hamilton
Address Line 1: 331 W. 3rd St.
Address Line 2: NVC Suite 120

Address Line 4: Davenport, IOWA 52801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INPRO/SEAL LLC TRADEMARKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay R. Hamilton
Signature:	/jayrhamilton50644/
Date:	03/18/2010

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=WAUKESHA ACQUISITION LLC name change Inpro Seal LLC- CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT\_de#page1.tif source=WAUKESHA ACQUISITION LLC name change Inpro Seal LLC- CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT\_de#page2.tif source=Inpro\_Seal-WA\_Assignment\_recordation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0238



# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WAUKESHA ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WAUKESHA ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "INPRO/SEAL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 3:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

4765516 8100

100149043

DATE: 02-17-10

AUTHENTYCATION: 7816558

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0239** 

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:14 PM 02/16/2010 FILED 03:14 PM 02/16/2010 SRV 100149043 - 4765516 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited	Liability Company: Waukesha Acquisition, LLC
The Cortificate of	Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended
as follows:	Politiation of the minted hability company is noticely discovered
Article First of the Co	ertificate of Formation is hereby amended to read in its entirety: "FIRST: ted liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on
the/2	day of February, A.D. 2010.
	By: Stacy Holland, assistant sie
	By: Stacy Holland, assistant Sic Authorized Person(s) assistant trees
	Name: Stary Holland
	Alaman' \ II \ Y   I   Y   Y   Y   Y   Y   Y   Y   Y

DE084 - 05, 18/2007 C T System Online

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0240** 

**RECORDED: 03/18/2010**